

Spl – 23/2022

Order no. 11
dated 19.12.2022

Accused Debu Kumar mohanto is absent without any steps.

Due to sudden death of Regular P.O. on 29.10.2022 , the undersigned is directed to remain in charge of the court.

Fix 20.01.2023 for apperance of the accused.

Surety is directed to produce the accused before the court on the date fixed.