

**SPL 23/2022**

**Order No-13 dated 09.02.2023**

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

IO of this case files a petition praying for time for execution of warrant.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 22.02.2023 for ER of WA.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah